SOLiD, Inc.

FCC US Agent Letter of Attestation (Section 2.911 (d)(7))

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: SOLiD Gear Contact Name: Slavko Djukic

US Address: 800 Klein Road, Suite 200, Plano, TX 75074

Email: slavko.djukic@solid.com Agent FRN: 0030102206

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the Applicant noted below.

Date: Mar 21, 2023

Name/Title: Slavko Djukic / Vice President Technology and PLM

Company name: SOLiD Gear

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: SOLiD, Inc. FCC ID: W6UERA3434 Contact Name: OH Hyo seok

Street Address: 10,9th Floor, SOLiD Space, Pangyoyeok-ro 220, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do,

South Korea

Email: ohhs@solid.co.kr
Applicant FRN: 0018550988

Date: Mar 21, 2023

Name/Title: OH Hyo seok / Senior Research Engineer

Company name: SOLiĎ, Inc.